P. O. Box 3579 Midland, Texas 79702

OPERATOR J. C. Williamson	ADDRESS P.O. Box 16, Midland, Texas 79702
LEASE NAME Ross Draw Unit #11	WELL NUMBER 11
DEROD MAID ROOS DIAW ONIC WIT	

LOCATION 660' FSL & 1980' FEL, Section 22, T-26-S, R-30-E, Eddy County, New Mexico

	ANGLE INCLINATION - DEGREES	DISPLACEMENT	ACCUMULATIVE DISPLACEMENT
DEPTH			
			•
475	1/4	2.08	2.08
625	1/2	1.31	3.39
1105	1	8.38	11.77
1605	1 3/4	15.27	27.04
2025	2	14.66	41.70
2506	2 1/4	18.88	60.58
3006	2 3/4	23.99	84.57
3257	2 1/2	10.95	95.52
3740	2 3/4	23.17	118.69
4237	1 3/4	15.18	133.87
4708	. 1	8.22	142.09
5208	1 ·	8.73	150.82
5675	3/4	6.11	156.93
6050	3/4	4.91	161.84
6345	1	5.15	166.99
6804	3/4	6.01	173.00
6896	1/2	.80	173.80

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and pelief.



LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY

Chappel. Title: Mice President - Contracts

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared <u>Gary W. Chappell</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed hereabove, who on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

12 <u>n</u> AFFIDANT'S SIGNATURE

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the <u>4th</u> day of <u>November</u>. 19 85. LINNIE TRAVIS Notary Public in & for The State of Texas My Commission Expires 2-19-88